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Original Application NQ. 	 - 	 - - 

isc.Petit0r No4 

CQfltpt Petition No0 

Review A1iCatL0n No.: 	 - 

App1icantS, 	 & 

RespOfldeflts:._  

. 	 of the 	licants Advocate

Advocate for the RespOfldeflt 	
7 

of Jhe ribfla1 at  

	

oteS of the ReqSt( 	
D 	 - 

*----- - 
01.12.2004 Present : The J-Ton'ble Mr. Justice R.K. 

Batta, vice-Chairman. 

Qve 	bb 4t& 	 Heard 	Mr. 	B. 	C. 	Pathak, 

	

cxo 	
learned counsel for the respondents. 

V&( 	' 	 There 	is 	no 	ground 	for 

&L ftM1L \- AT 	 reviewing the order dated. 	• 10.20fl4 

4 no apparent error on records to 

j . 

4r 	 kkJ 	
' entertain the review application. 

Rence, the Review Application is 

dismissed. 

Vice-Chairman 

(wce4A/) 	 ' 	mb 
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Review Application No I 3 of 2004 

In OA.No. 146/2003 

In the matter of: 

An application made under Section 22(3)f 

of the Central Administrative Tribunal Act 

1985 referred to as "Act") read with Rule 

17of the Central Administrative Tribunal 

rocedure) Rule, I 9S7refe1Ted to as 

"Rules") 

-AND- 

In the matter of: 

Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited, a re2istered 

company 11 iderc. the Companies Act, 1956, 

represented through the Chief General 

Manager, Assarn Circle Guwahati. 

2. 	The Telecom District Manager. 

Nagoan Telecom Division 

Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited 

Nagoan. 



3. The Chairman - dum - Managing Director, 

Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited, New Delhi. 

Petitioners 

-Vs- 

Sri Subhas Karmakar 

VIII —Lumding bazaar, Lumding 

Dist. —Naaon, (As.s.arn). 

Sri Nitai Ch. Mitra 

Vii1-North Lumding Sankar Patti, 

LlLmding, Dist-Nagoan, Ass am. 

Sri Bikash Malakar 

Vii- Pachim Nandalalpur Dimrupar (Hojai), 

Dist - Nagoan Assatu. 

Sri Mati Malakar 

Pub —Nandaiaipur, 

OR Dirurupar, Via-Hojai 

Dist- Nagaon, Assam. 

Sri Babu Malakar 

VIII & P.O. Dimr. par 

Dist-Naga.on, Assain. 

Sri Biswaiit Malakar 

VIII- Pachim Nandalaipur, 

RO. Dimrup;ir .(Hojai)., 

Dist. Nagaon. Assarn. 
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7. Sri Lakhi Kanta Malakar 

Pachirn Nandalaipur Dimrupar,Via-Hojai 

Dist.. Nagaon Assam, 

Opposite Party 

The humble petition of the above name petitioners- 

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH: 

That the above named opposite party filed the abovenoted O.A.No. 

146103 (rthrred to as. the "Application') in their Hon'bte Tribunal 

with a prayer for certain beneflts as .provided under the "Casual 

Labourers (Grant of Temporary Status and Regulari.zation) of the 

Department of Te-Itconmiumications, Scheme of 1 99". After filing 

of the said application, the petitioneis received a communication 

from this Hon'bleTribunal vide Communication O.A No.146/03 

1910 dtd 9.9.03 which was received by the official respondents in 

the application on 2,2.92003.. in the said notice dtd 219 2003 it was 

indicated that the Sr. CGSC (MRA.Deb Roy) appeared in the case 

and took steps. As a matter of norma[ course of procedure, ft was the 

duty of the SrCGSC to Infonri the .present .petitioners about the 

action to be taken and about the subseqent development in the 

case. But the said Sr.CGSC kept the.petitioner quite. in. dark about 

the case and went on taking adjournment and ultimately this 

Hon'ble Tribunal was pleased to pass an order as on 6.10.2004 

thereby inapoing cost of Rs.5 GO!- for seeking ad4ou..ent of the 

matter for the seventh time for ifihing written statements in the case. 

It has also been reflected in the said order dt 6.10.2004 that prior to 

6.10.2004, the ST.CGSC sought six a4ournments. for the same. 

reason in the case. All .this adjournments were sought w.ithout any 

intimatiOn given to the petitioners or without any instruction given 

by the petitioners. From the. said order dtd6.1Q.2.O.Q4, it has. 



4 

,hwever, not specifically mentioned anything as to who will pay 

the cost to the .appiicants. The matter bas been fixed by the .siid 

order to.b.e listed as. on. L.12.2004. By the said order it.has. aiso been, 

made a condition precedent that unless the said cost is paid the 

written statement .s shaill not he allowed to he flied byThe petitioners 

(resp.ondents).. in, this. connection it. is. a so. p.ertinent taniention. here 

that although the order was passed on 6.10.2004 the copy of the said 

was prepared only n 1.11.2004 and thereafter on1y the copy was 

sent through p.ost.to  the petitioners. (res ndents).whith. theyhave 

received sometime in the mid of month of November. 2004. The 

petitioner was .surpi sed to know the deveiopme.nt on receipt of the 

said order and after going through, the contents, therepf.. Hence this. 

review application has been preferred by the petitioners. 

A copy of the order dtd 6.10.2004 is annexed as 

ANNEXLTRE- A 

That immediately on receipt of the said.order seeking review, the 

petitioners took up the matter with. the Sf.CCTSC vidè thth letter No.. 

STES-21/465/9 ..dt.. 25.1.1-2004 and expressed their surprise and 

dissatisfaction on the manner and the way the said Sr.CGSC 

conducte4 the case by keeping the petitioners in dirk anti without 

any ,intimation in that :rearti By the said fetter the petitioners also 

expressed the views that the Sr.CGSC did notfollow the instructions 

given to him, by the petftioners. 	from time ta time in 
defending/conducting the case on behalf tif the p.etitioner& 

A copy of the said letter dt. 25.11.2004 

addressed to. the. Sr. CG.SC is annexed as 

\ ANNEXHRE-B.. 

That the petitioners, after considering the development in the case 

and atso the maniier in which the Sr.CGSC was condü.ting the case, 

have decided to engage another counse] to defend the case on their 
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behalf by filling written statements/dàcuments' etc.on or before 

1.12.2004. Acccrdingly the wñtten .ststenient has been prepared and 

filed, in tlx case which may kindly be accepte(I and considered for 

hearüig of the matter. 

That although it has been, not specifically mentionçd anything as to 

who would re'iire to, pay the. cost ofRs.SQU[- to. the apphcants, the 

petitioner .NoJ in this application has already written to the 

petitioner No.2 being the actual authority pertaining to the matter to 

arrange payment of Rs..5 00!- to the. app[icants. This. has been dbne 

vide letter Nix STES-2i/465112 dt 24..1L2004. It is expected that 

the said payment of cost of Rs.5 00/-would certainly be effected and 

made without any &l:ay. 

A copy of the said communication dt. 

24.11.2004 as. annexedas ANNEXURE.-C. 

That for the fact and circumstances of the case as explained 

hereinabove, it is a fit cast in which. the. Hin'b1.e. Tribunal would bt. 

pleased to exercise the power of review as provided under section 

22(3)(f), of the Act and Rule17 of the Rules read with Order 47, 

Rule. 4(2)1j> of the Code. of Civil Procedure., 1908. as amended. 

That the application has been made within the period of limitation as 

provided unde.r the. Rules. 17(1). as. thr-, petitioner receivedthe. copy of 

the order under review only ailer I .1 I ..2004 which is very much 

clear from the copy of the order itself which was issued on 

1.11.2.0(14 and thereafter transmItted through post to th-, petItioners. 

which may received .somelime in the mid of the month of November 

2004. 

, 	 . 	. 	 . . .. 	r.. 
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That this is a fit case in which this Hon'ble Tribunal would be 

pleased to hear the parties and perused the records of the case and 

the copy Of the order under review as. ji  Anne'awe- A and wuuld 

satisfy itself in. reviewing the order for the facts and circumstances 

of the case and the explanation given showing the sufficient reasons 

for such review and for the fact. that the written statemen has. also 

been filed in the case. 

That if the order dt. 6.10.2004 passed by this .Hçn'ble Tribunal is 

not reviewed thereby exempting the petitioners, from the liability of 

payment of cost of Rs,.50W- to the applicants and ..conseqentiy the 

written statement so filed are not accepted for hearing of the matter, 

the petitioners would suffer inep rable toss anthijiwy'. As. explained 

hereinabove there is a prima fade case which As bearing with 

the presence of the petitioners and their pleadings and as such the 

balance of convenience is. also there. 

That this petition has been made bonafide and for the ends of 

justice. 

In the premises aforesaid it is therefore prayed 

that Your Lordship.s 'would. be pleased to hear 

the parties, penised the records and .afier bearing 

the parties and perusing the, records also be 

pleased to. al.kw the review the. order dated 

610-2004 passed in OA' NoJ46/03 by 

exempting the petitioners from the liability to 

pay cost of Rs. 5.001- and also accept the. written 

statements by fixLng .a date of hearing of the 

matter. And br pass. such further or other order 

that this Hon'bl.e. Tcbunal ma deem fit and 

.pmper. 

.' 	 .2.1; 	..•,:, 	-' 	 I 	. 	 ". 	 , 	 ...,'-. --, 
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AFFIDAVIT 

I. Sri Sankar Ch. Das ,S/O Late GopiRam Das, aged about 58 

years, redent of Telecom Officers' Colony, Chenikuthi 
BiiisideG.iwaJiati —3 do hereby .soieninly aiimi 2nd state as 

follows: 

That at present I am working as Assistant Director Telecom  (Legal) 

in the. office. QLf  the. Chief General Manager, Bharat Sanchar Nigam 

Limited. Assam Circle G'iwahati and looking afier and taking steps 

in all the courts cases relating to the Msain Circle. Hence I am ftilly 

acquainted with the. facts and circumstances of the. case. and 

competentand duly .authorized to swear this affidavit. 

2. 	That the statement made in Para 	.... are true to my 

knowledge and belief, those. made in Para .................. being 

matter of records are true to my infannation derived there from.. 

The statement made in Para I 	. . 	 ........ are my legal advice and. 

the. rest are. my humble submissions. betbre the Hon.'ble Tribunal. I 

have not conceaid and suppressed 2fl material fact;. 

And I sign this affidavit on this 30th  day of November 2004 at 

Gwahati. 

Identified by me 

±O~aie  4P 
a I 	Telecom (Legal) 

010 he Chief G eneral Menagar 
As8m Telecom Circle, (uwahati7 

Solemnly, afiinm declared and signed by this 
deponent beibre r-ne, on this.. 30 thy of 

November 2004 at Giwahati,. LL4 

MagistratetAdvoate 
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•Mvocate for•t10 App1cants:— :, S. V \ro 'J\ 

Avobate fortIe Resp3ndants - 
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rQ e r 

preseit : The kiOn'blel4r. Justice R.K. 
i3att.a, vice-Chairman. 

Learneu AQvoCjte for the responds. 

ts Mr. A DebRoy, Sr. C.G.S.C. seeks tiim 

to Eile viritterl statement. Till toiay, 

SiX atjcurnmnts have already been urnt • 

Said purp.se. -Last -a journmentt 

LvIgs - .grnted on 7 .9 • 2004 as a last chcinc - 

Be tht as it :y, last and.. ±inal actJoui-  r 

ntLent is graritJ sU)DjeCt,howeveray t:j . 

Of 	Oi fl. .00/.. to tiaPplicnL. 

Payient of -5 t. is cond1t1u precL:!ent 

±Or grant.iitg oays adjournetnerit. it 
COSLs dre not pd.id/1eposited on or ofcr 

tile next a6te, the resporider1ts shall noi. 

b iLloie LO Lile written statetnt. 

Aijurned to 1.12.2004. 

Sd/VICE 0-iAIirN 
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AIiNEXURE: ft 

'BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. 

	

(A Govt. of india Enterprise) 	. 	 .. 

Office of the Chiet General Manager Telecom. 
Assam Telecom. Circle g  Ulubari, Guwahati-781 007. 

No. STES-21/46519 	 Dated at Guwahati the 25.11.2004. 
To 
Shri A. Deb-Roy 
Sr.CGSC, 	. 	 . 	. 
Hengrabari Houseing Colony 
L. I. G —3 (Top Floor)  
Guwahati — 781006. 	 . 
Ph 2265334(R) 
Sub OA No 146/03 (S Karmakar & Others Vs UO1 & Others) action taken thereof 

Sir, 	 . 

This is to inform you that we are in receipt of a copy of the order dated 
06/10/2004 passed by the Hon'ble CAT/Guwahati in OA No. 146/2003. Accordit.ig to 
the said order it is seen that you had sought as many as 6 (six) Nos of adjournments in the 
case for filing Written statements. But we are surprised to note that no communication 
was made from your side to us informing about the case and also the steps to be taken 
there with our comments and records We have been kept in dark about the said pending 	t 

J.itigation and instead..of.xaking positiy.esteps.you ha.ve:.further prayed for. time, for filing 	'...... 	
: 	 . ft 

Written statement on 06/10/2004. The Hon'ble CAT has granted time to you but has 
imposed a cost of rupees 5001- with a direction to pay the same to the applicant.. Byhe 
said order it has also been made a condition precedent that only after payment of said 
amount Written statement would be permitted to be filed in the case. The matter was 
adjourned till 01/12/2004for such payment and filing Written statement. But inspite of 
the said order imposing cost in your presence and Knowledge, you have kept us in dark 
about the said order and not informingor filing of Written statement by 01/12/2004. We 
have recovered the said order by post sent by CAT only vide CAT! Guwahati bench letter 

-- No;'Nildated 04fl 1/2004 received on19/1 l/2004-----...................................................... 
Now, in view of the above facts and circumstances there is virtually no 

time to file the Written statement on or before 0 1/12/2004 and whereas, on our enquiry 
we have come to know that you are not available at Guwahati till 25/11/2004. 

In this connection we would like to remind you that we issued standing 
instruction to you on several occasions to raise question of want of Jurisdiction o'f'CAT 
over the BSNL and to raise such objection as preliminary issue. Please refer to our 
standing instructions issued vide this office letter dated '23/08/2002, 01/03/2004, 
20/07/2004 and 14/10/2004. 

But we have seen in no occasion or in any Written statement (if filed) no 
such preliminary objection was raised. In this instant case also you could have raised the 
said issue preventing from imposing cost which has not been done. , \ 

Coud ....... P12. 
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Under the situation, the undersigned has been directed to convey the 
displeasure of the competent authority for non-communicating the important 
decision of Hon'ble court at rel&vant time vhich could have been done in written 
or verbal to us. .: 

We solicit your kind co-operation in this regards. 

Thanking you. 

• 	Sincerely yours 

(A.K.1e
)

0  

Asstt Gencral Manager (A) 	I 

0 
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COURT CASE/IMMEDIATE 

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED 
(A GOVT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

0/0 THE CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER 
ASSAM TELECOM C1RCLE::1JLUBARI ::GUWAI-IATI-7 

No. STES-21/ 465 / 12 

To 

The General Manager, 
Nçigaon Telecom District, 
Bharai Sanchar Nigam Limited, 
Nagaon. 

Dated at Guwahati the 24.112004. 

SUB:- .04 No. 14 6/2003 filed by S/sri S Karmakar & .os. 
Ref- This office letters of even nos. did. 21112004, 251512004, 311712004 & 1311012004. 

Inviting a reference on the subject mentioned above, and also referring this office 
correspondences dtd. 2/1/2004, 25/5/2004, 31/7/2004 & 13/10/2004, you are hereby once again 
requested to submit Para-wise comments, immediately, for submission of written statement 
before the Hon'ble CAT. 

The case has already been deljed badly from your office in submission of Para-wise 
comments, in spite of several request from this office. And now the court has granted the last 
adjournment up to 1.12.04. on a condition to pay the applicant a sum of Rs.500/- (Rupees five 
hundred only) as payment of cost. A copy of order dtd. 6.10.04 is enclosed herewith. If the 
applicant is not paid the amount then the Respondents shall not be allowed to submit the writlen 
statement. 

In the above situation, you are requested to take steps for making payment to the 
applicant and forward the Para-wise comments, immediately, together with Payment  slip, before 
1 .12.04 by return fax. 

This is MOST JMMEDIKIE 

End :-A/A 

Asstt. General Manager (A) 


